# IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF FLORIDA



MAR IS 1936

NATHANIEL JACKSON,

Appellant,

Case No. 66,671

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

ŕ

Appellee.

:

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEGGY A. QUINCE
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602
(813) 272-2670

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2 - 16
ISSUE I	
THE DEATH SENTENCE IS APPROPRIATE IN THIS CASE BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE ESTABLISHED APPELLANT KNEW LETHAL FORCE WAS CONTEMPLATED	
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON THE OPERATION OF FLORIDA'S CAPITAL PUNISHMENT STATUTE	
ISSUE III	
THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES FOUND BY THE COURT ARE SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD AND WERE PROVEN BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT	
ISSUE IV	
DEATH IS THE APPROPRIATE SENTENCE UNDER THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS CASE	
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Alford v. State, 307 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1975)	14
Antone v. State, 382 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 1980)	13,14
Arango v. State, 411 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1982)	8
Armstrong v. State, 429 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1983)	13
Barclay v. State, 343 So.2d 1266 (Fla. 1977)	16
Blanco v. State, 452 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1984)	14
Brown v. Wainwright, 392 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1981)	14
Cabana v. Bullock, 38 Cr.L. 3093 (1986)	1,2,4,5,6
Clark v. State, 443 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1984)	16
Enmund v. Florida, 458 U.S. 782, 102 S.Ct. 3368 73 L.Ed. 2d 1140 (1982)	1,2,3,4,5,6, 15
Ford v. Strickland, 696 F.2d 804 (11th Cir. 1983)	8,9
Ford w. Wainwright, 451 So.2d 471 (Fla. 1984)	9
Foster v. State, 436 So.2d 56 (Fla. 1983)	1,8,9
Funchess v. State, 341 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1976)	13
Gregg v. Georgia, 428 U.S. 153, 195 (1976)	5
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 403 So.2d 1321 (Fla. 1981)	15,16
Harvard v. State, 375 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1977)	14
Jackson v. Wainwright, 421 So.2d 1385 (Fla. 1982)	8
James v. State, 453 So.2d 786 (Fla. 1984)	15,16
Johnson v. State, 442 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1983)	13
Kennedy v. State, 455 So.2d 351,354 (1984)	8
Knight v. State, 338 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1976)	13
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 US 586,605, 57 L.Ed. 2d 973 98 S.Ct. 2954, 9 Ohio Ops 3d 26 (1978)	3

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
W. G	10
McCare v. State, 395 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1980)	12
<u>Palmes v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1981)	12
<u>Phillips v. State</u> , 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	13
Pulley v. Harris, 465 U.S. 37 (1984)	5
Rembert v. State, 455 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>Ruffin v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 277 (Fla. 1981)	12,15,16
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	14
<u>Tibbs v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1981)	6
<u>Timmons v. State</u> , 448 So.2d 1048 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	8,9
Washington v. State, 362 So.2d 658 (Fla. 1978)	13
Woodson v. North Carolina, 428 US 280,304, 49 L.Ed.2d 944, 96 S.Ct. 2978 (1976)	3
Zent v. Stephens, 462 U.S. 862 (1983)	5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Rule 3.390(d), Fla. R.Crim.P.	8
Florida Statutes, Section 921.141(2)	7
